AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
The Rugged, Modular Solution for
Flexible, Reliable Aerospace Connectivity
DEUTSCH
DMC-M Series
Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
Table of Contents
Introduction 4

4
65
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM DMC-MD 84  B 3   5  W   01 ****
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M Standard
 DMC-MD Shielded
HOUSING TYPE
 Two-Module Receptacle
 42 Standard
 43 Short
 44 Flange Mount Standard
 45 Flange Mount Short
 Four-Module Receptacle
 82 Standard
 83 Short
 84 Flange Mount Standard
 85 Flange Mount Short
SHELL DELIVERY CONFIGURATION (Optional)
 Omit for Standard Keying Component Not Mounted
 A Without Keying Component
 B With Keying Component Coded, Mounted or Not Mounted
KEYING COMPONENT TYPE (Optional: B Configuration Only)
 0  Type 0 (Black)
 1  Type 1 (Purple)
 2  Type 2 (Yellow)
 3  Type 3 (Green)
 4  Type 4 (Blue)
 5  Type 5 (Orange)
 6  Type 6 (White)
KEYING COMPONENT ORIENTATION IN THE RECEPTACLE (Optional)
 Omit - Not mounted
 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
 Aluminum Alloy Shell
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
 Composite Shell
 M  Nickel (Shell Types 82 and 83 Only)
 J   Olive Drab Cadmium (Shell Types 82 and 83 Only)
ISSUE
 01
MODIFICATIONS (Optional)
 A1064 Bright Nickel Finish
 Consult TE for additional modifications
RECEPTACLES
Keying Component Orientation
Viewed from front face of receptacle housing
Largest keyway indicates orientation
Keying Component Orientation
Viewed from front face of plug housing
Largest keyway indicates orientation
PAGES 9 and 10
PAGES 15 and 16
4
32
1
5 6
1
23
4
65
PAGE 12 PAGE 13
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
DMC-M receptacles use keying components to allow 6 mating
possibilities. An additional 6 keying orientations are possible
providing a total of 36 keying options thereby preventing connector

4
65
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM DMC-MD 89  B 3   5  W   01 ****
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M Standard
 DMC-MD Shielded
HOUSING TYPE
 Two-Module Receptacle
 40 Free Plug
 48 Rack and Panel Plug
 49 Reversed Rack and Panel Plug
 Four-Module Receptacle
 80 Free Plug
 88 Rack and Panel Plug
 89 Reversed Rack and Panel Plug
SHELL DELIVERY CONFIGURATION (Optional)
 Omit for Standard Keying Component Not Mounted
 A Without Keying Component
 B With Keying Component Coded, Mounted or Not Mounted
KEYING COMPONENT TYPE (Optional: B Configuration Only)
 0  Type 0 (Black)
 1  Type 1 (Purple)
 2  Type 2 (Yellow)
 3  Type 3 (Green)
 4  Type 4 (Blue)
 5  Type 5 (Orange)
 6  Type 6 (White)
KEYING COMPONENT ORIENTATION IN THE RECEPTACLE (Optional)
 Omit - Not Mounted
 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
 Aluminum Alloy Shell
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
 Composite Shell
 M  Nickel (Shell Type 80 Only)
 J   Olive Drab Cadmium (Shell Type 80 Only)
ISSUE
 01
MODIFICATIONS (Optional)
 A1064 Bright Nickel Finish
 Consult TE for additional modifications
PLUGS
Keying Component Orientation
Viewed from front face of receptacle housing
Largest keyway indicates orientation
Keying Component Orientation
Viewed from front face of plug housing
Largest keyway indicates orientation
PAGES 9 and 10
PAGES 15 and 16
4
32
1
5 6
1
23
4
65
PAGE 18 PAGE 19
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
Arrangement Configuration
Pin Contacts Socket Contacts
View Part No. View Part No.
30-23 30 Contacts, Size 23 DMC-MR 30-23 AN DMC-MR 30-23 BN
20-22 20 Contacts, Size 22
DMC-M 20-22 AN
BACI10BC2022PNB
EN4165A20-221NA
DMC-M 20-22 BN
BACI10BC2022SNB

DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM    DMC-MA    20-22   A N
Aluminum Cable Compliant Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-MA
ARRANGEMENT
 20-22
 99-01
CONTACTS
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165    A   20A22   1 N A
Aluminum Cable Compliant Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
 20A22
 99A01
SEALING
 1 Unsealed
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM   DMC-M    20-22   A N E
Standard Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENT
 See Pages 19 - 21
CONTACTS*
 P Standard Male Contact
 S Standard Female Contact
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
SEALING (Optional)
 Omit - Standard (No Sealing)
 E Sealed
MODULES
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165    A   20-22   2 N A
Standard Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
 See Pages 19 - 21
SEALING
 1 Unsealed
 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS*
 F Standard Female Contact
 M Standard Male Contact
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
*Standard contacts compliant with AS39029 and EN3155
Note: DMC-MA connector modules are compatible with aluminum cable contacts and with EN4165-070/071 size 22 contacts for copper cable.
PAGE 24 PAGE 25
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165    A   01Q28 2 N B
Quadrax Modules
FAMILY
 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENTS
 1Q28
SEALING
 1 Unsealed
 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  DMC-M    01-08   B N G Q W
Quadrax Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENT
 01-08  Only
CONTACT TYPE
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
GROUNDING
 G
QUADRAX
 Q
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
 Aluminum Alloy
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
–TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  DMC-M    01-08   B N - G W
Grounding Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M
MODULE TYPE
 01-08
 04-12
 08-16
CONTACTS
 P Standard Male Contact
 S Standard Female Contact
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
GROUNDING
 G
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
 Aluminum Alloy
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
MODULES
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165    A   01G 08 2 N B
Grounding Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
 01G08
 04G12
 08G16
SEALING
 1 Unsealed
 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
 F Standard Female Contact
 M Standard Male Contact
 A Without Male Contact
 B Without Female Contact
 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
PAGE 26 PAGE 27
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
SHIELDED ACCESSORY BODIES
732-8054-10 A: 4 Modules 732-8054-14 A: 2 Modules
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  732  8052    00   W A
FAMILY
 732
TYPE (Used With)
 8052 Free Plug
 8053 Rack and Panel Plug
 8054 Receptacle
SHELL
 Two-Module Accessory
 01 2 Round Chimneys
 14 No Chimney
 Four-Module Accessory
 00 4 Round Chimneys
 10 No Chimney
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
 Aluminum Alloy Body
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
 Composite Body
 M Nickel (For Shell Types 00 and 10 Only)
 J Olive Drab Cadmium (For Shell Types 00 and 10 Only)
ISSUE
 A

– –
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM    DMC-M    22-05   B N
Shunt Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENTS
 22-05 5 Shunts 4 Ways
 22-07 3 Shunts 4 Ways and 4 Shunts 2 Ways
 22-10 10 Shunts 2 Ways
CONTACT TYPE
 S Female Contact
 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165    A  20Y22   1 N B
Shunt Modules
FAMILY
 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENTS
 20Y22 5 Shunts 4 Ways
 2AY22 3 Shunts 4 Ways and 4 Shunts 2 Ways
 2BY22 10 Shunts 2 Ways
SEALING
 1 Unsealed
POLARIZATION
 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACT TYPE
 B Without Female Contact
 F With Female Contact
PAGE 28 PAGE 29
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
NONSHIELDED CABLE CLAMPS
732-8002-00: 4 Modules 732-8002-01: 2 Modules
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM    732    8002   00 W
FAMILY
 732
MATERIAL
 8002 Metal
 8040 PEI Plastic
SIZE
 00 4 Module (Metal)
 00A 4 Module (PEI)
 01 2 Module (Metal and PEI)
PLATING/FINISH (Optional: Metal Clamps Only)
 Omit - Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
EN PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  EN4165  F    13   A 4
FAMILY
 EN4165
PLATING/FINISH
 F Black Nickel
 W Olive Drab Cadmium
TYPE
 13 Cable Clamp
SERIES
 A Series 2
 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
SIZE
 2 2 Modules
 4 4 Modules
33
[1.299]